REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF TRUSTEES STICKNEY VILLAGE COURTROOM 6533 W. Pershing Road

Tuesday, December 21, 2021

7:00 p.m.

Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes of the Previous Regular Meeting
- 5. Authorize Payment of Bills
- 6. Pass and Approve Ordinance 2021-24, "An Ordinance Amending Section 50-40 of Chapter 50, Article II of the Municipal Code, Village of Stickney, Illinois Regarding Use of Premises or Property to Disturb the Peace"
- 7. Pass and Approve Ordinance 2021-25, "An Ordinance Creating a New Article 10 (Radio Amplification in Certain Buildings) in Chapter 18 (Buildings and Building Regulations) of the Village Code of the Village of Stickney Relative to Radio Amplification Systems in Certain Buildings"
- 8. Pass and Approve Ordinance 2021-26, "An Ordinance Amending Chapter 14, Article III, Division 7, Section 14-154 of the Municipal Code, Village of Stickney, Illinois Regarding Residential Parking and Standing Prohibited Zones"
- 9. Pass and Approve Ordinance 2021-27, "An Ordinance Amending Chapter 14, Section 14-141, Section 14-147, Section 14-148 and Section 14-163 of the Municipal Code, Village of Stickney, Illinois Regarding Vehicle Immobilization, Towing and Impounding"
- 10. Approve Resolution 22-2021, "A Resolution Authorizing and Approving a Proposal from Quadient, Inc. Related to the Lease of Certain Postage Equipment and Other Related Services for the Village of Stickney"
- 11. Consideration whether to approve a raffle license for the Queen of Hearts Raffle Application by the Stickney-Forest View Lions Club"
- 12. Consideration whether to Approve a Raffle License Fee Waiver Request by the Stickney-Forest View Lions Club Related to the Queen of Hearts Raffle
- 13. Report from the President
- 14. Report from the Clerk
- 15. Trustee Reports/Committee Reports
- 16. Reports from Department Heads
- 17. Public Comments
- 18. Adjournment